

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Singer, Buckner, Liston, Landgraf, and Mullica

1 Amend rengrossed bill, page 118, line 12, strike "Individuals<sup>15,15a</sup>" and  
 2 substitute "Individuals<sup>15,15a,15b</sup>", in the TOTAL column strike  
 3 "7,863,388,995" and substitute "7,863,888,995", in the GENERAL  
 4 FUND column strike "1,373,108,069(M)" and substitute  
 5 "1,373,358,069(M)", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike  
 6 "4,520,949,491" and substitute "4,521,199,491".

7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

8 Page 135, after line 13 insert:

9           "15b Department of Health Care Policy and Financing,  
 10           Medical Services Premiums, Medical and Long-  
 11           Term Care Services for Medicaid Eligible  
 12           Individuals -- This line item includes \$500,000 total  
 13           funds, including \$250,000 General Fund, for the  
 14           purpose of increasing certain rates for neonatal and  
 15           pediatric intensive care units, including critical care  
 16           visit - neonatal and pediatric codes 99466-99476  
 17           and newborn codes 99460-99465 and 99477-  
 18           99486."

**PURPOSE:** Increases funding for the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing** by \$500,000 total funds, including \$250,000 General Fund, for certain rates for neonatal and pediatric intensive care units and adds a footnote explaining the specific intended rate increases.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	\$250,000	\$0	\$0	\$250,000	\$500,000	0.0

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*